

Spl.C.S.No.73/2014  
Prafull Agencies-Vs-  
Medley Pharmaceutical Ltd.

**Order below Exh-1**  
**MHJN02-000981-2014**

As per order No.A-I-54/2019 Dt.21.8.19 of Hon'ble  
District & Session Court, this suit be registered as Commercial Suit  
No.01/2019.

Date:29.08.2019

Sd/-  
(Prashant Kulkarni)  
Civil Judge, (S.D.)  
Jalna.