

**Order below Exh.99**

Plaintiff has filed present application for amendment in plaint under Order VI Rule 17 of the Code of Civil Procedure.

2. Plaintiff submits that the present suit is filed for Recovery of Damages and the matter is fixed for evidence of the plaintiff. It has been noticed that in para no.3 of the plaint in stead of cheque nos. 239761 and 239762 by mistake cheque nos. 239361 and 239362 was typed in line no.8. The partner name who has filed the present suit is Mr. Dipesh Prafullchandra Bharwada. However, by mistake name of partner came to be typed as Dipesh Prafullkumar Bharwada in title clause and Dipesh Prafull Bharwada in para no.1. That instead of typing Prafullchandra name got typed as Prafullkumar and Prafull. Furthermore, the full name of partner Prafullchandra Shantilal Bharwada also got typed as Prafull Shantilal Bharwada. Hence, present application for amendment.

3. Defendants strongly objected the application.

4. Heard.

5. After perusal of record, it appears that plaintiff seeking amendment in cheque numbers and name of the parties. The nature of amendment is typographical mistake and it is just and proper to amend the same for proper adjudication of the dispute. Accordingly, order follows.

**ORDER**

1. The application is allowed.

2. Plaintiff is permitted to amend the plaint by putting the cheque nos.239761 & 239762 in para no.3 instead of cheque nos.239361 & 239362 in line no.8.
3. Plaintiff is also permitted to amend the plaint by putting name of plaintiff's father as Prafullchandra instead of Prafullkumar and Prafull in title clause and in para no.1 in line no.2.

(Shri. D. S. Thorat)  
Civil Judge (S.D.),  
Jalna.

Date: 08.07.2024

**CERTIFICATE**

I affirm that, the contents of this P.D.F. file are word to word as per original order.

Name of Stenographer : V. A. Dhone (Grade-III).  
Name of Court : Civil Court,(S.D.) Jalna.  
Date of PDF : 08.07.2024.

sd/-  
Signature of stenographer