


MHJN020009812014 	SPL.C.S. No.73/2014 Praful Agencies -Vs- Medley Pharmaceutical Ltd & Ors
---	--

ORDER BELOW EXH.110

(Dated 28.01.2026)

. The plaintiff has filed the present application for amendment in the plaint under Order VI Rule 17 of CPC.

2. The plaintiff submits that, the present suit is filed for recovery of damages and the matter is fixed for evidence of plaintiff. The plaintiff is a partnership firm and so names of all the partners were mentioned in the title clause in the suit. The partner namely Prafullchandra Shantilal Bharwada was expired and Mr. Hemal Prafullchandra Bharwada are retired from the firm. Furthermore, Janel Dipesh Bharwada is added into the plaintiff firm. Therefore, to allow him in to amend the plaint by adding name Janel Dipesh Bharwada in title clause in para nos.1 & 2 after prayer clause and after verification and deleting name of Prafullchandra Shantilal Bharwada and Hemal Prafullchandra Bharwada. Hence, the present application may be allowed and oblige.

3. The defendant has filed say on the said application that, subject to legal formalities, no objection for amendment in the plaint.

4. Perused application and say.

5. Heard both the parties.

6. The plaintiff seeking amendment in the present suit in respect of Exh.110 mentioned in para no.4 & 5 for proper adjudication of the dispute and to meet the ends of justice, the application of the plaintiff is proper one. Accordingly, I pass following order.

ORDER

1	The application vide Exh.110 is hereby allowed.
2	Permission is granted to amend the suit as per Exh.110 within the statutory period.
3	The plaintiff should file a copy of the amended plaint after amendment.

Date: 28.01.2026

(Ashwini P. Diwan)
Civil Judge (Sr.Divn.)
Jalna

C E R T I F I C A T E

I am stating that, the contents of this P.D.F. file are word to word as per original order.

Name of Steno : Shirish D.Deshmukh
Name of Court : Civil Court (S.D.), Jalna.
Date of PDF : 28.01.2026

Steno(M.)